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“History is the witness that  

testifies to the passing of time.” 

CICERO 

At last the first glimpse of autumn here in the very dry West. This is catalogue #261 of March 

2023. Whilst the eastern states have been inundated with heavy rain and ironically, some bush 

fires, we’ve had none of the former with a modicum of the latter. Hopefully, our winter here will  

be the wettest on record. Our local lake in Hyde Park is looking a bit shabby with mud and algae 

in abundance as it dries. A good flushing rain will do it the world of good and the population of 

swans and other bird life will return. This weekend saw the Hyde Park Fair in full swing with 

thousands of people thronging the narrow pathways. Lovely to see so many kids enjoying 

themselves after the desolation of the Covid years. For those who haven’t realized, we’ve been 

running ‘Auction #1’ from our website (imprimaturbooks.com.au) which will continue to evolve 

as we continue to add new titles The first one has been quite successful despite some issues on the 

back end. Hopefully, it is righted now. The ‘Buy Now’ facility means a sought-after titles can be 

snapped up at that price. Be aware that the offering prices are well below the reserve price. 

Again, we’ve limited the categories to those of most interest adding ‘Aviation’ to the mix this 

time. A few good books on offer as usual, generally ‘one offs’ so get in early. The world seems to 

be ramping up their defence (and offence) capabilities, all except Australia. Military procurement 

has been off the pace for many years and we still insist in procuring weapons from a by-gone era 

when we should be paying attention to what future protagonists are doing. Cyber war and other 

technological aspects such as drones should be very high on our agenda. We’re very late coming 

to the table on submarines and you can guarantee our politicians will continue to put their own 

political survival ahead of the rest of us. Again thinking of past diggers and those doing it tough. 

Vaya con Dios  M & J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

261/1. (10051)  Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy.: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF.  458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint, 
8vo in protective cover, ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African Cam-
paign, Gibraltar and  Italy, vg cond, A$45. 

261/2. (5062)  Cotton, M.C. 'Bush', DFC, OAM. Hurricanes Over Burma.  Crawford House Pubs, Bathurst, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, superior art paper, many plates and illustrations, appendices list 'the first forty Empire Air Training Scheme airmen to 
embark for overseas in 1940, index, pp357, **two books; the first is Cotton's story, the second is the memoirs of his CO Sqn Ldr C.C.C. 
'Bunny Stone'. They flew Hurricanes in 43 Fighter  Sqn RAF and 17 Fighter Sqn respectively, a good read, vg cond, A$60. 

261/3. (7669)  Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian 
squadron was still operating flying F111Gs until recently, new, A$45. 

261/4. (9371)  Funderburk. Thomas R. The Fighters: The Men and Machines of the First World War.  Grosset & Dunlap, NY, 1965. 
1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated narrative, biblio, index, pp200, **the unique record of the birth and development of fighter avia-
tion from its earliest days through WW1 with vivid photos, detailed plans and descriptions, vg cond, A$45. 

261/5. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 
8vo in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman 
of WW2 winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

261/6. (11219)  Jessen, Morten. Focke Wulfe 190: The Birth of the Butcher Bird 1939-1945.  Pen & Sword Aviation (Luftwaffe at 
War Series)), UK, 2016 (fp1998). Reprint, small 4to in card covers, full pictorial, pp72, **the famous Butcher Bird , along with the 
ME109, became the backbone of the Luftwaffe in all theatres, new, A$26. 

261/7. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of aircraft 
flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egypt in 1942 and were initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted 
to Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level 
anti-shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70. 

261/8. (9426)  Longstreet, Stephen. The Canvas Falcons: The Story of the Men and Planes of World War 1.  W.H. Allen, London, 
1971. 1st British ed, large 8vo  in bumped d/w (now protected), official record of victories (by country), biblio, appendix, pp365, 
**flying at the start of WW1 was seen as as an exciting even glamourous adventure. It was, howver, to become a blood bath especially for the 
RFC in the early years, vg cond, A$42. 

261/9. (1114)  McKee, Alexander. The Mosquito Log.  Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,  ap-
pendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous ‘wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in history, 
vg cond, A$48. 

261/10. (11241)  Molkentin, Michael. ANZAC and Aviator: The Remarkable Story of Sir Ross Smith and the 1919 England to 

Australia Air Race.  A&U, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, inscr. in fep, biblio, chapter notes, in-
dex, pp406, **Ross Smith stands with Lindbergh, Earhart and Kingsford-Smith as one of the greatest pioneers of the air, vg cond, A$34. 

261/11. (9623)  Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat.  Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT, 
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32. 

261/12. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits.  Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map, 
pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$30. 

261/13. (9407)  Oughton, Frederick. The Aces.  Neville Spearman, London,1961. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected d/w, plates, 
appendices list all aces and their victories, biblio, index, pp390, **the great names are all here: Ball, VC (44); Bishop, VC (72); Mannock, 
VC (73); McCudden, VC (58); Fonk (F) (75); Rickenbacker (US) (26); Richtoven (G) (80); Udet (G) (62); and many more; a great reference, vg 
cond, A$34. 

261/14. (11304)  Reitsch, Hanna. The Sky My Kingdom: Memoirs of the Famous German WW2 Test-Pilot.  Greenhill Books, Lon-
don, 1991 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp226, **Hanna Reitsch's career as a test-pilot in the Luftwaffe saw her 
fly everything from bombers to the ME163 jet fighter. At war's end, she was captured by the Americans and spent 18 months as a POW in the 
US. She died in 1979, vg cond, A$60. 

261/15. (8084)  Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives.  Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, maps and plates in 
frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during WW2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in 
the SW-Pacific area, vg cond, A$24. 

261/16. (10023)  Schaedel, Charles. Australian Air Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1979. 
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1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, pp159, **a vigorous and exciting portrait of Pentland's flying career over more than 30 years, vg 
cond, A$35. 

261/17. (5669)  Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record.  Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, pp167, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat 
fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was 
superceded by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$42. 

261/18. (6664)  Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navigator.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured, 
interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb. Good story, new, A$28. 

261/19. (813)  Turner, John F. British Aircraft of World War II.  Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, fully illus in col-
our and b/w, index, pp144, **an essential reference, good cond, A$25. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

261/20. (321)  Challenor, MM, Harold, (Ex Detective Sgt). Tanky Challenor: SAS and the Met.  Leo Cooper, London, 1990. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, **the exploits of an SAS soldier in Occupied France in WW2, vg cond, A$45. 

261/21. (9638)  Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle.  Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 
SOE operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The 
hardships they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were more keen to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; 
hairy stuff, as new cond, A$24. 

261/22. (11236)  Camp, Dick. Shadow Warriors: The Untold Stories of American Special Operations During World War 2.  Zenith 
Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp246, **the formation of the OSS in 1942 to con-
duct covert special operations and gather  and analyse foreign intelligence, vg cond, A$36. 

261/23. (9103)  Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-

paign: Timor 1942.  Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd 
company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Compa-
ny (Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg 
cond, A$28. 

261/24. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining 
the SAS was a rocky one.  On joining the great SASR he completed multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also 
wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

261/25. (9593)  Dorney, Richard. An Active Service: The Story of a Soldier's Life in the Grenadier Guards, SAS and SBS, 1935-

1958.  Helion & Co, Ltd, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, illustrations and maps, glossary, pp211, **this bloke 
saw a lot of action from Dunkirk through to Malaya in the 50s. His service in the SAS in WW2 with D Sqn (which was renamed the Special 
Boat Squadron (SBS)) saw him in Italy and Sardinia where he was captured, later escaped etc, vg cond, A$35. 

261/26. (11065)  Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Afri-

ca, Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, 
**the epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

261/27. (4266)  Haukelid, Knut. Skis Against the Atom.  William Kimber, London, 1954. 1st ed, 8vo in protected but price clipped 
d/w, plates, sketch maps of operational area on inside boards, pp201, **the destruction of the German atomic efforts in Norway, seriusly 
brave effort, some loss to top of d/w else good cond, A$45. 

261/28. (7398)  James, Malcolm, MC. Born of the Desert: With the SAS in North Africa.  Greenhill Books, London, 1991 (fp1945).. 
Reprint, 8vo in good d/w  plates, maps, pp322, **the author was an army doctor seconded to Stirling's 'L' Detachment, SAS Brigade in 
the deserts of North Africa where he won the MC, vg cond, A$48. 

261/29. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of 

WW2.  Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) in-
dex, pp402, **the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders 
Lassen, VC, MC (and two Bars). Reviewed by the late Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28. 

261/30. (10122)  MacKenzie, Alastair. Special Force: The Untold Story of 22nd Special Air Service Regiment (SAS).  I.B. Tauris, 
London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates,chapter notes, biblio, index. Pp352, **an insider critique on SAS operations 
from the Malayan Emergency to the mid 2010, vg cond, A$36. 
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261/31. (11130)  Malone, M.J. Simmo: A History of One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, 
large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in 
WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964 (awarded DCM) and award-
ed the VC in 1969, new, A$45. 

261/32. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat.  John Mur-
ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-
mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24. 

261/33. (4937)  Parker, John. SBS: The Inside Story of the Special Boat Service.  Bounty Books, London, 2005 (fp1997). Revised edi-
tion, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, index, appendices list equipment, beach recce reports, etc, pp311, **the most modern 
book written about the British SBS which includes the 1st Gulf War, vg cond , A$36. 

261/34. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando 

Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly bumped but now protected d/w, signed and dedicated by 
the author 2001, plates, maps, full rolls,  biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpa-
pan, vg cond, A$150. 

261/35. (6756)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War.  Sally Milner Pubs, Syd-
ney, 1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio, index, pp181, **the KRAIT became 
famous as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore Harbour, vg cond and scarce, A$36. 

261/36. (7934)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Soldiers of 'M' Special Unit.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, 
signed by the author, tape bound, map, narrative and full nominal roll, pp41, **'M' Special Unit was formed in mid 1943 to provide an 
adminitrative home for the Australian Army Coast Watchers which were commanded by the Allied Intelligence Bureau under the operational code 
name of 'Ferdinand', new, A$28. 

261/37. (11265)  Thomas, Leroy. Secret Techniques of the Elite Forces.  Frontline Books, London, 2015 (fp2005). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp207, **all the techniques used by Special Forces units from selecting drop zones, jungle fighting, weapon 
handling, navigation and all the other gems, new, A$42. 

261/38. (4188)  Vane, Dr Amoury. Northern Australia Observer Unit: History of an Army Surveillance Regiment.  AMHP, Sydney, 
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, pp174, **the history of the Nackeroos or Curtin's Cowboys, who 
kept an eye on Australia's north coast on horse back during WW2. The unit exists today as NORFORCE, an Army Reserve Unit with many in-
digenous Australians as members, vg cond, A$68. 

261/39. (5401)  Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, trade  8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story of the Northern Australia 
Observer Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia on horseback in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

261/40. (4051)  Williamson, Tony. Counter Strike Entebbe.  Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, maps, pp184, **Operation 
THUNDERBOLT (or Jonathan) was the very successful Israeli raid into Entebbe Uganda in 1976  to rescue  hostages held by the Baader Meinhof, 
PLO and PFLP terrorist gangs, vg cond, A$36. 

261/41. (5134)  Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook.  William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large folio 
4to in hard covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at sea. 
Lofty Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years, vg cond, A$48. 

 

Vietnam 

 

261/42. (6797)  Ayliffe, Keith R. & Posener, John M. Tracks of the Dragon: A History of Australian Locating Artillery.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and diagrams, nominal roll of 131 Div Loc Bty in Sth Vietnam, index, pp339, 
**tracing the history of artillery locating from WW1 to present day. Counter-battery fire relies on accurate and timely locating of the enemy's base-
plate or gun site, vg cond, A$65. 

261/43. (5032)  Barr, Marshall. Surgery, Sand and Saigon Tea: An Australian Army Doctor in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, glossary of medical terms, index, pp252, **the story of a young anaethetist's service in the 
Vietnam War in 1967-68, vg cond, A$24. 

261/44. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential 
of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led 
Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and was heavily involved with the CIA and much more, vg cond, A$75. 

261/45. (1535)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (The Offi-

cial History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75 – Vol 4) .  Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo 
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in d/w, superior paper,  illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. 
**covers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicopters of 9 Sqn - excellent reference, vg 
cond, A$100. 

261/46. (10308)  Cutler, Thomas J. USN. Brown Water, Black Berets.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, inscription in fep, plates, map, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp426, **the definitive history of coastal and riverine warfare in 
Vietnam. The brown-water force comprised mostly of converted pleasure boats and aging landing craft, heavily armoured and armed, vg cond, 
A$32. 

261/47. (11042)  Edwards, Peter. Australia and the Vietnam War: The Essential History.  New South Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps (on inside boards), appendices, chapter notes, index, pp338, **the Vietnam War was 
Australia's longest and most controversial military commitment of the 20th Century, as new cond, A$48. 

261/48. (4190)  English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in 
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the 
Vietnam War, new, A$65. 

261/49. (5451)  Haran, Peter & Kearney, Robert. Crossfire: An Australian Reconnaissance Unit in Vietnam.  New Holland, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp237, **the story of the Recon Pl of 5RAR (led by Mick Deak, 
MC) on their 1st tour of Sth Vietnam, a good read, vg cond, A$25. 

261/50. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and 

It's Predecessors.  Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates (colour por-
trait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg 
cond, A$120. 

261/51. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS. Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour 
maps, roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. 
Comprehensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

261/52. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, 
D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation. The VC were massing to overrun the Task 
Force base but were thwarted by D COY, APCs and NZ artillery. We lost 17 KIA but accounted for many hundreds of the enemy. The OC Harry 
Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond, A$85. 

261/53. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around 
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant 
account by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond, A$60. 

261/54. (2418)  McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond, A$75. 

261/55. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps sol-
dier's personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$40. 

261/56. (5991)  McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, noindex, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of par-
ticipants, vg cond, A$22. 

261/57. (1565)  McKay, MC Gary. In Good Company: One Man’s War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1992 (fp1987). 5th impr,  
trade 8vo in card covers, plates & illus, index,  pp197, **a grass-roots account of the blood, sweat and tears shared by an Australian rifle pla-
toon in jungle warfare, one of the best personal accounts of a platoon at war, vg cond, A$26. 

261/58. (8193)  Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam.  AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, 
colour & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26. 

261/59. (4768)  Sayce, Captain R.L. & O'Neill Lt. The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam by 4 

RAR/NZ (ANZAC) battalion 1971-1972.  4RAR, Brisbane, 1972. 1st ed, 4to, lacks d/w, inscr on fep, fully illus with colour and b/w 
plates and operational maps, nominal roll incl NZ members, pp208, **4RAR completed two tours of South Vietnam. The second tour was a 
co-joined effort with RNZIR (Whiskey and Victor Companies), good cond, A$75. 

261/60. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a com-
prehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 
1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38. 
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261/61. (9132)  Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight 

Vietnam 1967-1971.  Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a 
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated 
and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

261/62. (5616)  Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, 
McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll,  honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on 
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, passchendaele, Hazebrouck and 
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$120. 

261/63. (1524)  Bean, C.E.W. Anzac to Amiens.  AWM, Canberra, 1961 (fp (1946). 4th ed,  8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, 
pp567, **A shorter history of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War vg cond and becoming hard to find in d/w, A$45. 

261/64. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into 
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 
3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond, 
A$75. 

261/65. (2)  Bridger, Bdr T.D. (ed). With the 27th Battery in France.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1919). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed 
boards,  plates, maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp168, **the 27th Bty, Aust Fd Arty, AIF served on the Western Front at Stra-
zaele, Houplines, Chapelle D'Armentierres, Ploegsteert and many other parts of the Front, new, A$110. 

261/66. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) ATasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to 
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. in fep, comp.  Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasma-
nians who served in WW1, very solid condition and now becoming rare, A$200. 

261/67. (11328)  Browning, Neville, OAM. ANZAC Pioneers: 2nd Pioneer Battalion, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated boards, signed by the author,  plates and maps, citations and recommendations,nominal roll,  roll of honour, honours and 
awards, biblio, nominal index, pp328, **2nd Pnr Bn was part of the 2nd Div and served from Bapaume to Bullecourt, 3rd Battle of Ypres, Ami-
ens and Mont St. Quentin, new, A$100. 

261/68. (11329)  Browning, Neville, OAM. The Westralian Battalion: The Unit History of the 44th Battalioan, AIF and the Western 

Australian Rifles.  Author, Perth, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, nominal rolls, 
honour roll, biblio, battle honours, nominal index, pp476+, **the 44th Bn, AIF distinguished itself on the battlefields of Amiens, Villers-
Bretonneux (Sadlier, VC) and the Hindenberg Line, losing 433 KIA and 1,346 WIA, new, A$120. 

261/69. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to 
disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among 
others, as new cond, A$150. 

261/70. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA 
28/9/17), nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles, 
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$140. 

261/71. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, 
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div 
Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond, A$120. 

261/72. (8162)  Campbell, Christy. Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks.  Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy Branch, 
Machine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands, new, A$40. 

261/73. (11213)  Coe, Bruce. Pulling Through: The Story of the King's Cup.  Andrew Guerin, Adelaide, 2019. 1st ed, large 8von in d/w, 
profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp175, **the 1919 King's Cup at Henley was won by the AIF No. 1 crew. This amazing effort 
came from soldiers who were at war the previous year, vg cond, A$48. 

261/74. (10478)  Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great 
achievements of the war', vg cond, A$45. 
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261/75. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in 

World War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Murdoch 
described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div AIF on 
the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-Bretonneux 
where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings many which 
exist today, new, A$75. 

261/76. (4641)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo in cloth boards, 
title worn off spine, plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter throughout WW1, 
some foxing else solid cond and now scarce, A$75. 

261/77. (11267)  Farrands, Don. The Glass Soldier: Not all of Him Shall Die.  Blue Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, illustrations, historical notes, biblio, pp393, **the story of Nelson Ferguson, a stretcher-bearer who was gassed on the Western Front and 
lost his eye sight. In 1968, advances in technology allowed him to regain his sight, a great story of courage and resilience, new, A$38. 

261/78. (8849)  Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1917. 3rd and enlarged ed, small 8vo in green cloth, 
illustrated by Norman Lindsay, pp124, **for many years Leon Gellert wrote a literary column for the Sydney Morning Herald. His poems are a 
valuable part of the history of the Dardanelles Campaign. He has been described as Australia's finest poet of the Great War, vg cond, A$30. 

261/79. (5583)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier  Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do so). 
He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious soldier,, 
vg cond, A$34. 

261/80. (5337)  Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates 
(one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and 
then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg  
cond, A$80. 

261/81. (5745)  Hill, A.J. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB.  MUP, Melbourne, 
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped  d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nominal roll of a select list of 
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC 
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great 
soldier, vg cond, A$125. 

261/82. (4795)  Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months 
on Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored 
role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond,  and now hard to find, A$130. 

261/83. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 2005). 
2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would become 'one 
of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 1915 and the 
Western Front, as new cond, A$60. 

261/84. (10474)  Jordan, Lucas. Stealth Raiders: A Few Daring Men in 1918.  Vintage/Penguin, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biographical notes, biblio, index, pp303, **another story on Australian AIF trench 
raiders hot on the heels of 'The Black ANZACs' (Doug Walsh, Perth 2016). In this instance they were groups of soldiers who took it upon them-
selves to slip into the German trench lines and create havoc, vg cond, A$28. 

261/85. (7915)  Lindsay, Patrick. Fromelles: The Story of Australia's Darkest Day; the Seach for Our Fallen Heroes of WW1.  Hardie 
Grant Books, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices contain the Order of Battle for Fromelles and nominal 
roll of the missing diggers in that disasterous battle, biblio, index, pp407, **in the blackest night in Australian history, 19 July 1916, the Dig-
gers lost 5,533 casualties of which almost 2,000 were KIA. Hundreds broke through the German lines never to be seen again. Now they have found 
them in mass graves, vg cond, A$40. 

261/86. (7806)  Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-1918.  
Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1929). Facsimile reprint of a famous book, 8vo in brown cloth, gilt titles, plates and fold-out maps, su-
perior paper, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty lists, pp274, **the 16th Bn, AIF  was raised in Western Australia and served with 
distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particuolar at Poziers, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele, Flanders, and Hamel. An amazing 
VC was won (Lt L.D. McCarthy) when he single handedly killed 20 Germans in taking a trenchline, new cond, A$120. 

261/87. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the 
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli 
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$60. 

261/88. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and 
during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg 
cond and now scarce in this ed, A$85. 
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261/89. (11191)  Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.  
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo John and 
Harry who showed such great leadership in WW1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium, vg 
cond, A$36. 

261/90. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. Green, Brisbane, 
2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copy #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 7th 
was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan among oth-
ers, new, A$175. 

261/91. (5238)  Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of a Fox-Hunting Man.  Faber & Faber, London, 1930 (fp1927). 10th impr, small 8vo in 
bumped d/w (now protected), pp395, **Sassoon's autobiography from childhood to the early part of the Great War where he served on the West-
ern Front, solid cond, A$28. 

261/92. (11264)  Wilson, Graham. Dust, Donkeys and Delusions: The Myth of Simpson and his Donkey Exposed.  Big Sky/AHU, 
Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers,plates, appendices, biblio, endnotes, index, pp401, **based on historical documents, the 
author proves that almost every word spoken about Simpson's deeds on Gallipoli are false, vg cond, A$30. 

 

World War 2 – 1939-1945 

 

261/93. (6637)  Baker, Clive & Knight, Greg (researchers). Milne Bay 1942: The Story of 'Milne-Force'.  AMHP, Sydney,1991. 1st ed, 
large 4to in card covers, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp496, **the Battle for Milne Bay was a turning point in the Pacific War, when a garri-
son of predominantly Australian infantry and RAAF Fighter Squadrons turned back a Japanese invasion force, vg cond, A$65. 

261/94. (525)  Balfe, J.D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45.  MacMillan, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, illus, plates, maps,  index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into the cockpits of their planes, the Hud-
sons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28. 

261/95. (1582)  Barber, Noel. Sinister Twilight: The Fall and Rise Again of Singapore.  Collins, London, 1968. 1st ed, 8vo in scarce d/
w,  maps, index, pp319, **why Singapore fell and how the inhabitants survived the Japanese occupation, vg cond, A$28. 

261/96. (4430)  Beaumont, Joan. Gull Force: Survival and Leadership in Captivity 1941-1945.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st card 
cover ed, 8vo, plates,index, biblio, source notes, appendices, pp270, **Gull Forces were assigned to assist the Dutch with the defence of Am-
bon. They were soon captured and spent 4 years in desperate conditions losing over 70% of their number to Japanese brutality, vg cond, A$42. 

261/97. (7437)  Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945.  Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Repint, thick 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever known. Hun-
dreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files to write this 
very credible account, vg cond, A$36. 

261/98. (10409)  Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ar-
dennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, vg 
cond, A$42. 

261/99. (7787)  Bennett, Cam. Rough Infantry: Tales of WW2.  Warrnambool Institute Press, Victoria, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in mint d/w, 
signed by the author, plates & maps, pp206, **stories from the 2/5th Bn, AIF which served in Palestine, Egypt, Libya, Greece, Syria and the New 
Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$60. 

261/100. (10380)  Bradley, Philip. Hell's Battlefield: The Australians in New Guinea in World War 2.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2012. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, appendix list casualties by battalion, index, pp506, **a well 
rounded and balanced perspective on all the New Guinea campaigns from 1942 to 1945, vg cond, A$45. 

261/101. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  36th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1967. 1st ed, 
8vo in good d/w, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, pp210, **the story of an 
Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and the SW Pacific cam-
paign, vg cond, A$145. 

261/102. (11270)  Campbell, John. New Guinea Machine Gunners: A History of 7 Australian Machine Gun Battalion 1942-1944.  Au-
thor, NSW, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, index (2), pp155, **the 7th MG Bn, AIF, 
served in the defence of Port Moresby, the battle of Wau and at Milne Bay, new, A$45. 

261/103. (6743)  Cave Brown, Anthony. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in WW2.  The Lyons Press, USA, 2002 
(fp1975) Reprint,  huge 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in wartime, Truth is so precious that she 
should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-duggery the Allies got up 
to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but gen good cond, A$28. 
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261/104. (5908)  Clowes, Major-General Cyril (ed by Clive Baker and Greg Knight).. The Clowes Report: The Battle of Milne Bay 1942.  
AMHP, Sydney, 1995. (fp1942). Reprint of an official document, 4to in card covers, plates and maps, Order of Battle of Australian, US 
and Japanese units involved at Milne Bay, index, pp48, **Clowes was Commander Milne Force - this is his official report. His forces defeated 
the Japs at Milne Bay, the first to do so, vg cond A$35. 

261/105. (3015)  Farago, Ladislas. The Game of the Foxes: The Untold Story of German Espionage in the United States and Great 

Britain During World War 2.  David McKay Company inc, New York, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in torn but protected d/w, price clipped, 
some underlining in contents page and text, tipped in article, end notes, extensive biblio (also underlining evident), index, pp696, **one 
of the great books detailing the Abwehr's activities in the UK and US and the subsequent counter-espionge ops mounted against them, generally 
good cond, A$45. 

261/106. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan 

Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF)  Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty 
commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia  fielded in 
WW2, vg cond, A$48. 

261/107. (1318)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo with the 2/13th Bn AIF.  2/13th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1953. 1st 
ed, 8vo in maroon cloth, lacks d/w, full nominal rolls, plates and maps, newspaper articles of the day loose at the front, two maps 
tipped in at rear, honours and awards, pp508 **the 2/13th saw a lot of action in the desert and the Islands. The only AIF Bn to serve right 
through the seige of Tobruk, generally solid cond and now very scarce, A$250. 

261/108. (2851)  Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, J.M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945.  The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
fep price clipped,index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service which fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American counterpart. 
vg cond, A$28. 

261/109. (9289)  Freudenberg, Graham. Churchill and Australia.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large, thick 8vo in good d/w, plates, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp613, **an interesting view of Churchill and his, at times, strained relationship with Australia from the Boer War to 
the Cold War. Given the author's leftist political view, this book is a polemical work at best, vg cond, A$36. 

261/110. (7430)  Gietzelt, Ray, AO. A Short History of 9 Field Company R.A.E (AIF) 1939-1945.  9 Fd Coy Assn/AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus with b/w plates, maps and drawings, index, pp159, **9 Coy Engr built the 'Bulldog-
Wau Road' in the Owen-Stanley Range in New Guinea in some of the harshest and most inhospitable terrain imaginable. The track was built from 
the south coast of New Guinea to Wau on the north coast as a vital supply line for the defending Australian troops, new cond, A$60. 

261/111. (2903)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly 
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New 
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$150. 

261/112. (781)  Goodhart, David. The History of the 2/7th Australian Field Regiment, AIF.  Rigby Ltd, Adelaide, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in 
green cloth, ex lib, plates (portrait of LtCol W.J. Green, DSO in frontis), maps, honour roll and various rolls of sub-units, index, pp380, 
**the 2/7th Fd Regt, RAA served with the 9th Australian Division in the Western Desert, Syria, El Alamein, Morotai and Tarakan. It was made up 
of mainly South and West Australians, vg cond and not easy to find,, A$180. 

261/113. (11101)  Grose, Peter. A Very Rude Awakening: The Night the Japanese Midget Subs Came to Sydney Harbour.  Al&U, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, inscribed in fep with prev. owners name, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices, biblio, 
index, pp320, **on the night of 31 May 1942 three Japanese midget subs stole into Sydney Harbour and opened fire. 27 sailors were killed were 
killed on the ferry KUTTABUL which was being used as a dormitory for RAN personnel, the 3 subs were sunk and the crews killed. This book ex-
plains it all, vg cond, A$28. 

261/114. (8021)  Grover, John, OBE. Maker and Breaker: 2/1 & 2/14 Field Company: An Engineer Officer in World War 2.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, glossary, index, pp228, **the author served in 2/1Field Company 
in Syria against the Vichy French and then in the New Guinea Campaign with 2/14 Field Company, AIF. He spent the war hacking new roads 
through thick jungle, building bridges at Buna and the Wau to Bulolo road, new, A$34. 

261/115. (3049)  Haswell, Jock. The Intelligence and Deception of the D-Day Landings.  Batsford, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, index, biblio, **details those deceptions plans in place for D-day, vg cond, A$35. 

261/116. (6301)  Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign.  St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sphisticated deception 
scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg cond, A$34. 

261/117. (9085)  Hill, Maria. Diggers and Greeks: The Australian Campaigns in Greece and Crete.  UNSW Press, Sydney, 2010. Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp479, **provides the first major comprehen-
sive study of Australians in Greece during WW2. A serious and accessible addition to Australia's military history, new, A$85. 

261/118. (3912)  Horner, David. Crisis of Command: Australian Generalship and the Japanese Threat, 1941-1943.  ANU Press Canber-
ra, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, book plate, plates, maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp395, **Horner contends that Australia was 
woefully under-prepared for the war in 1939 and poorly led. Added to this mess was the interference of General McArthur who had a hand in 
Blamey's sacking of Rowell and Allen, sl shelf-worn else vg cond, A$42. 

261/119. (11263)  Idriess, Ion L. Must Australia Fight?  A&U, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in yellow buckram, remnant d/w pasted down 
on cover, maps (incl 2 x on boards), pp223, **a seminal book written on the eve of WW2 in Idriess's engaging style, vg cond and very scarce, 
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A$120. 

261/120. (2319)  Jackson, Ron. The Broken Eighth:  A History of the 2/14th Australian Field Regiment, AIF  Clipper Press, Melbourne, 
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp305, **the 2/14th Aust. Fd. Regt was the one remaining unit left 
from the 8th Division not in captivity or destroyed (in Ambon, Timor or Rabaul). They served in Darwin, New Guinea and New Britain, vg cond, 
A$110. 

261/121. (2726)  Keogh, Colonel E.G. The South West Pacific 1941-45.  Grayflower Productions, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, biblio, 
appendices, biblio, pp479, **a concise and authorative account of the Australian AIF in the SW Pacific Campaign in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

261/122. (11053)  Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando.  Harper Collins, 
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45. 

261/123. (5702)  Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st uncen-
sored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethymnon 
(Retimo) saw the German Fallschirmjager (Airborne) jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used 
an airborne assault again in the war, vg cond, A$36. 

261/124. (9050)  Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2.  Leo Cooper/Secker War-
burg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' by the men who 
flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings - many crashed on landing killing all and many landed 
successfully on target. Both the Allies and Germand employed gliders, vg cond, A$34. 

261/125. (1473)  Long, Gavin. The Six Years War: Australia in the 1939-45 War.  AWM, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in torn d/w, pro-
fusely illus with plates and maps, index, pp518, **this is primarily the overview volume to the 22 vol official set, some loss to d/w else good, 
A$45. 

261/126. (11346)  Martindale, R.J & R.L. Blokes from the Cav: A Compilation of Data and Personnel of the 9th Aust. Div. Cav Regt & 

2/9th Aust. Cav (Commando Regt)  Assn, Melborne, 1993. 1st ed? Large 4to in ring-bound spine, limited ed #228, honours and awards 
(with citations), various biographies, casualty lists, np?, **the 9th Div Cav units saw action in Syria and Alamein and then in the SW Pacific 
Campaign at Labuan and Tarakan, vg cond, A$85. 

261/127. (11072)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System.  The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, 
portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had the job of 
turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were hanged or shot in 
Wormwood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48. 

261/128. (2812)  Montagu, Ewen. The Man Who Never Was: Operation Mincemeat, the Story of Major Martin, RM.  Evans Brothers 
Ltd, London, 1961. (fp1954). Reprint , 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps as eps, inscr, pp144, **Operation Mincemeat saw a body placed in 
the water in the Med off Spain which carried bogus papers concerning details of the Allied landings in Sicily. The German High Command took the 
bait, vg cond, A$34. 

261/129. (7018)  Oakes, Bill. Muzzle Blast: Six Years of War with the 2/2nd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  2/2nd MG Assn,  Syd-
ney, 1980. 1st ed,  oblong 8vo in sl damaged but now protected d/w, signed by the author and two other 2/2nd Ctee members, pro-
fusely illus, maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, pp301, **the 2/2nd MG Bn, AIF served at El Alamein, the New 
Guinea Campaign and Borneo, vg cond, A$130. 

261/130. (9240)  Olson, Wes. Battalion Into Battle: The History of the 2/11th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-1945.  Author, 
Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, signed and dedicated by the author, #40 0f 1,000, roll of honour, nom-
inal roll, honours and awards, addendum in frontis, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp509, **the 2/11th Bn, AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 
and commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very capable CO. They saw action in Palestine, Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete (many 
captured at Retimo), and then the New Guinea Campaign, excellent work , vg cond A$150. 

261/131. (8991)  Russell, W.B. The Second Fourteenth Battalion: A History of an Australian Infantry Battalion in the Second World 

War.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1986 (fp1948). 3rd ed,  8vo in  good d/w, price clipped, colour patch on cover, portrait of Pte Bruce 
Kingsbury, VC in frontispiece,  plates and colour maps plus large fold-out map of New Guinea (showing Kokoda and Efogi), honour 
roll, pp335, **the famous 2/14th Bn, AIF, fought in Palestine and Syria before entering the New Guinea Campaign. In heavy fighting on the Kokoda 
Track, Private Bruce Kingsbury won one of the most courageous VCs of WW2 and gave his life in doing so. They went on to Gona , Lae and Shaggy 
Ridge and then onto the Borneo Campaign, what a mob! Vg cond and scarce, A$250. 

261/132. (11325)  Scott, Jean. Girls With Grit: Memoirs of the Australian Women's Land Army.  A&U, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, plates, various newspaper articles are loose in the prelims, biblio, index list each member by State, 
index, pp179, **'On the farms and in the dairies; On the outback station runs: Those girls with grit are needed: Just as much as men with guns. vg 
cond, A$42. 

261/133. (11167)  Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two.  Author, 
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index, 
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line in the attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, 
there were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond, A$75. 

261/134. (128)  Share, Pat (ed). Mud and Blood: 'Albury's Own' Second Twenty-third Australian Infantry Battalion.  Burridge, Perth, 
1991 (fp1978). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, index, honour and nominal rolls, pp490, **the 2/23rd served at To-
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bruk and El Alamein, New Guinea and Tarakan, a good unit history, as new, A$150. 

261/135. (9227)  Smith, AM, Neil C. Robin Force: The Australian Defence of New Caledonia World War Two.  Mostly Unsung, Victo-
ria, 2001. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, full nominal rolls, desk-top published, taped spine, pp22, **Robin Force on New Caladonia was 
based around the 3rd Australian Independent Company (a composite force of 400 men). Their role was to provide early warning of Japanese incur-
sions. They saw no action on New Caledonia and handed the lot over to the Americans. (on subsequent ops in New Guinea the 3rd lost 52 men KIA), 
vg cond, A$25. 

261/136. (11064)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). Men of ANGAU: A History of the Australian New Guinea Administrative Unit.  
Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, colour patch to front cover, signed by the author, plates and maps, 
honours and awards (with citations), full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp131, **over 3,300 personnel served in ANGAU making it the biggest 
and most diverse unit in the AMF, new, A$40. 

261/137. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 
1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt, 8th Div, (less one 
battery) was captured by the Japs in Malaya, vg cond, A$45. 

261/138. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,  
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was 
captured on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$150. 

261/139. (5449)  Watt, James. The 61st Battalion, 1938-1945: The Queensland Cameron Highlanders' War - Milne Bay-Madang-

Bougainville.  AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, index, 
pp288, **the 61st Bn, AIF served in Milne Bay in 1942. A Militia unit, they played a key role in the defeat of the Japanese and later served at 
Madang and Bougainville - a good unit history, vg cond, A$145. 

261/140. (7544)  Weineke, James. 6th Div. Sketches: Aitape to Wewak - Australians in New Guinea in the 1944-45 Campaign.  Author, 
NSW, 1946. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in shelf-worn d/w (now protected), written and illustrated by the author, np? **being a collection of sketch-
es, drawings and notes from the 6th Australian Division's last New Guinea Campaign - through Aitape, Maprik and Wewak, 1944-45, good cond, 
A$65. 

261/141. (6784)  Whitelocke, Cliff. Gunners in the Jungle: A Story of the 2/15th Field Regiment, Royal Australian Artillery, 8th Divi-

sion, AIF.  2/15th Fd. Regt. Assn, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, full nominal roll, ap-
pendix, pp199, **the 2/15th Fd. Regt fought in Malaya and Singapore. The CO's diary (LtCol J.W. Wright, DFC, EM) gives a vivid day by day 
account of the Regiment's actions from their arrival in Singapore on 5 Dec 1941 to their capture and internment on 17 Feb 1942, vg cond and 
scarce, A$165. 

261/142. (6401)  Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE.  Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WW2. 
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36. 

261/143. (11335)  Williams,  Dr. Lesley. No Man's Land: A History of the 2nd Australian Women's Hospital.  Author, Qld, 1997. 1st ed, 
small 8vo in blue card covers, nominal rolls, appendices, chapter references and  notes, index, pp116, **the women's only hospital was 
staffed by army ranks from Major to Private, commencing in 1942 at Redbank and then Yerongah, Qld. Their role was to care for Australian service 
women. It was wound up in 1945, vg cond and uncommon, A$35. 

 

End__________ 


